TRADEMARK

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Planet Products Corporation		02/02/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	F.R. Drake Company
Street Address:	1410 Genicom Drive
City:	Waynesboro
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22980
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2454746	SERVO HEAD	
Registration Number:	3138806	SP3 THE CLEAN MACHINE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)896-0600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018960600

Email: jberenato@bwsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Ste. 240
Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6292.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Berenato, III
Signature:	/s/
Date:	04/27/2007

900075481 REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0484

Total Attachments: 2

source=6292.tm\_20070427082049#page1.tif source=6292.tm\_20070427082049#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0485

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of February 2, 2007 between Planet Products Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor"), and F.R. Drake Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Sale Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of February 2, 2007 (the "Asset Sale Agreement").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached schedule, together with the accompanying goodwill associated therewith and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement; provided, however, that any costs or expenses in relation to any such suit or right to sue, whether internal or external, including out-of-pocket expenses (including for travel), shall be at Assignee's expense.
- Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue Trademarks or other evidence or forms of intellectual or industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment; provided, however, that Assignor shall not be required to incur any costs or expenses in connection therewith, whether internal or external, including out-of-pocket expenses (including for travel).
- Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that upon the reasonable request of Assignee, it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, such facts as are known to such Assignor relating to the use, maintenance, protection and enforcement of the Trademarks, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and use its commercially reasonable efforts to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Trademarks; provided, however, that any such costs or expenses incurred by Assignor in connection with such cooperation, whether internal or external, including out-of-pocket expenses (including for travel) shall be at Assignee's expense and any such requested cooperation shall not unreasonably interfere with the operations of any of Assignor's businesses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

PLANET PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name: CAN STREANDONALT

Title: CHAIRMAN

ASSIGNEE

F.R. DRAKE COMPANY

Kun Martin

President

By: Name:

Title:

HART1-1380296-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0486

Trademarks				
	Application Number/Date	Publication Number/Date	Registration Number/Date	Status Next Renewal
Country Name	Number/Date	Millibertzus		
2001/06	75832872		2454746	Registered
PL0450IP0001/06 United States of	26-Oct-1999	6-Mar-2001	29-May-2001	29-May-2011
America		Trademark: S.	ERVO HEAD	
	78716732		3138806	Registered
PL0450IP0001/07 United States of	20-Sep-2005	13-Jun-2006	5-Sep-2006	5-Sep-2016
America		Trademark: SP3 THE CLEAN		I MACHINE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 04/27/2007